

<div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> </div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div>						
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), NK Area.						
Name of Work:-Maintenance of Ghats and adjoining structures on occasion of Chhath under GM Unit,NK Area.						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in- equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	12108.50	sqm	20.5	248224.25	INR Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Twenty Five Only
2	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	4910.00	sqm	10.55	51800.50	INR Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Fifty Only
3	Brooming and cleaning of all roads and within the premises of service building and other places as required with all tools and tackles and stacking the garbage at specified places as per instructions of Engineer-in-charge etc all complete.	9305.00	Sqm	0.25	2326.25	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	99.99	cum	139.7	13967.90	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Ninety Only
5	Supply of Bleaching Powder	7.00	quintal	2012.5	14087.50	INR Fourteen Thousand & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
6	Supply of Satna Lime	7.50	quintal	425.5	3191.25	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Twenty Five Only
7	Labour required for cleaning of Pond	35.00	day	628.35	21992.25	INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Twenty Five Only
8	Supplying and stacking at site, Moorum	57.69	cum	952.45	54946.84	INR Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Eighty Four Only
9	Spreading & levelling of morrum as per requirements as in instruction by E/I.	57.69	cum	336.4	19406.24	INR Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Four Only

10	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading , unloading and stacking lime morrum , building rubbish lead up to 1km.	100.00	cum	179.25	17925.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only
11	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil.	2.03	cum	205.80	416.75	INR Four Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Seventy Five Only
12	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.03	cum	7,424.45	15034.51	INR Fifteen Thousand &Thirty Four and Paise Fifty One Only
13	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	792.16	kg	114.90	91019.18	INR Ninety One Thousand &Nineteen and Paise Eighteen Only
14	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-Charge) of total coated thickness 0.50 mm (base metal of minimum 0.45 mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05mm) with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	65.88	sqm	698.10	45990.83	INR Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Three Only
15	Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40x 6 mm flat iron section.	61.00	metre	175.35	10696.35	INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Thirty Five Only
16	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand).	4.10	cum	7,988.95	32714.75	INR Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Seventy Five Only
17	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.	61.43	Sqm	500.30	30730.93	INR Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty and Paise Ninety Three Only
18	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	41.26	Sqm	303.20	12510.03	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Ten and Paise Three Only
19	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	46.69	sqm	112.30	5243.29	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Twenty Nine Only
20	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					692224.60	INR Six Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Sixty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only
----------------------	--	---------------